



The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This Document is Digitally Signed

Signer: MEERA PARTHAPARTHY
Date: Thu, Jan 11, 2024 09:21:42 IST
Location: NOIDA
Reason: Signing Policy for OICL

STUDENTS SAFETY POLICY SCHEDULE

IRDA/NL-HLT/OIC/P-H/V.1/22/14-15

Policy No. : 131400/48/2024/12274
Cover Note No : -
Insured's Code : 90803239
Insured's Name : VISHWANIKETAN'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY (VIMEET) (GSTIN: 27AABTV5946P1ZL)
Address : SURVEY NO.52, OFF. MUMBAI-PUNE EXPRESSWAY, KUMBHIVALI, TAL: KHALAPUR, DIST-RAIGAD PIN CODE - 410 203
Address : 3RD FLOOR, SARASWATI MANDIR MARATHI GRANTH SANGRAHALAYA BUILDING
NEAR ZILLA PARISHAD OFFICE PIN 400601
THANE MAHARASHTRA 400601
Tel /Fax /Email : 02192-274206/274208/274210
9004674383 7722062555 9594517488 / 9766783646 / 8149171352 / principal.vimeet@vishwaniketan.edu.in
Tel /Fax /Email : 022- 25401172 / 25402721 /9892428180 / 022-25378618 / asmita.s@orientalinsurance.co.in;131400 @orientalinsurance.co.in

Agent/Broker Details
Dev.Off.Code : NY0000000447
Agent/Broker : BA0000112100 MRS. HARSHADA HADKAR
Address : C/22, ATITHI CHS, PLOT NO.199, GORAI SECTOR 2, GORAI BORIVALI (W) MUMBAI 400092
Tel /Fax /Email : 9820934701 / 9029410866/rghodgekar04@gmail.com

Stamp Duty of Rs. _____ is paid as provided under Article 47 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899 and included in Consolidated Stamp Duty Paid to the Government of Maharashtra Treasury vide order of Addl. Controller of Stamps, Mumbai at General Stamp Office, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, vide his order No. LOA/CSD/203/2021/ Validity Period Dt. 03/12/2021 to Dt. 31/12/2023/4996 Date 02/12/2021 GRAS No. 0004502258202122 RBI Date : 01/12/2021 & GRAS Deface No. 0004502258202122 Date : 01/12/2021

Period of Insurance : FROM 00:00 ON 11/01/2024 TO MIDNIGHT OF 10/01/2025
Collection No & Dt : DC_1_INDCSH 9242012984 - 11/01/2024 GST INVOICE NO :2722284465805 UIN :0
Gross Premium : 64,339 GST : 11,582 Stamp Duty :50 Total : 75,921
Coinsurance Details : NIL

Details of Insured Persons

Place THANE
Date 11/01/2024



IRDA-REGNO-656

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule). The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy, please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 34208485. Regd. Office : ORIENTAL HOUSE, P.B. No. 7037, A-25/27, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110 002.

CIN U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee
Page 1 of 2
1. 1800118485 - Toll Free Number
2. 011-34208485 - Non Toll Free Number
www.orientalinsurance.org.in

अस्मिता सोनावणे, च. मंडलीय प्रबंधक
ASMITA SONAWANE, Sr. Civil Manager
Thane D.O.
Authorized Signatory

